I	Lee County Board Of Co			e Sheet No.	
	Agenda Item S			070198	
1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Adopt a resolution to approve changing the street names on platted streets as recorded: Prudhoe Bay Blvd, Angoon Bay Ct, and Toksook Bay Ct in DESC IN INST# 2006-404369, Bayshore Commons Subdivision; to be changed to the following: Prudhoe Bay Blvd to Brant Bay Blvd; Angoon Bay Ct to Piping Plover Ct; and Toksook Bay Ct to Caspian Tern Ct.					
2. FUNDING SOURCE: 1	No funding required.				
3. WHAT ACTION ACCO Enhanced 9-1-1 Telephone of existing plats within the unavoid any possible delays in understand street names.	System Program Manager unincorporated areas of Le	shall recomme County. Thi	end approval for is action is an eff	r street name changes fort by the County to	
4. MANAGEMENT RECO		rove			
5. Departmental Category	" C7A		6. Meeting Da	te: 2-27-2007	
7. Agenda: X Consent	8. Requirement/Purpos Statute	e: (specify)	9. Request Ini Commissioner	tiated:	
Administrative	X Ordinance	04-18	Department	Independent	
Appeals	Admin. Code		Division	Public Safety	
Public	Other		_	t Rechkemmer,	
			911	Program Mgr	
Walk-On 10. Background: The reason for this action is at the request of the developer, KB Homes, having					
acquired an existing project new owner, KB Homes, purc pronounce and would like to	has asked that the street na hased an existing project v	ames be chang with existing s	ged before sellin street names whi	g the condo units. The ch they find hard to	
11. Review for Scheduling	;:				
Departm Purchasing Huma ent or Resour	Other		Budget Services	County Manager/P. W. Director	
Walaka N/A	Malea	Analyst	Risk Grants	Mygr. 12-8-07	
110	tur	+3/8/07 "	2/2/4 2/01	2/8/07 2-8-01	
12. Cómmission Action: Approved Deferred Denied Other		RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADM 2/1/0	IN: (K	Rec. by CoAtty Date: 7107 Time: 11:30 Am Forwarded To:	
		COUNTY ADMIT FORWARDED TO THE TOP HERE	N //C	Adm., 2/1-2	

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E-9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 04-18, the enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E-9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

WHEREAS, the following listed street name reques	sted to be changed in Lee County, Florida:
FROM: PRUDHOE BAY BLVD TO: BRANT BAY BLVD FROM: ANGOON BAY CT TO: PIPING PLOVER CT FROM: TOKSOOK BAY CT TO: CASPIAN TERN CT	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Be Florida that:	oard of County Commissioners of Lee County,
The Board of County Commissioners does haforementioned street names are changed and all re-	nereby approve and give its written consent that the cords and plats be amended to reflect this change.
This resolution shall take effect immediately owners abutting right of way affecting street name of	upon its adoption and notification of all property change.
The foregoing resolution was adopted by the upon a motion by Commissioner and, upon being put to a vote as follows:	e Lee County Board of County Commissioners and seconded by Commissioner
Bob Janes Ray Judah Fran Mann Brian Bigelow Tammara Hall	
DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this	_ day of
ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By:	By: Chairman
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Office of County Attorney

RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE STREET NAME CHANGE AS REQUESTED BY THE LEE COUNTY E-9-1-1 ADDRESSING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, UNDER LEE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 04-18, the enhanced 911 Emergency Telephone System Program Manager shall recommend approval of street name changes of existing plats within the unincorporated areas of Lee County; and

WHEREAS, the E-9-1-1 Addressing Department has proposed said street name change; and

WHEREAS, said proposed change shall not be a duplicate of an existing street name within Lee County.

-	
WHEREAS, the following listed street name reques	sted to be changed in Lee County, Florida:
FROM: PRUDHOE BAY BLVD TO: BRANT BAY BLVD FROM: ANGOON BAY CT TO: PIPING PLOVER CT FROM: TOKSOOK BAY CT TO: CASPIAN TERN CT	
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Be Florida that:	oard of County Commissioners of Lee County,
The Board of County Commissioners does la aforementioned street names are changed and all re-	nereby approve and give its written consent that the cords and plats be amended to reflect this change.
This resolution shall take effect immediately owners abutting right of way affecting street name	y upon its adoption and notification of all property change.
The foregoing resolution was adopted by the upon a motion by Commissioner and, upon being put to a vote as follows:	e Lee County Board of County Commissioners and seconded by Commissioner
Bob Janes Ray Judah Fran Mann Brian Bigelow Tammara Hall	
DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of
ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
By: Deputy Clerk	By: Chairman APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Office of County Attorney